
Salem University (0) -vs- McKendree (0)
10/09/2021 at O'Fallon, IL (McKendree Metro Rec Plex)

 
 

 

Date: 10/09/2021
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: O'Fallon, IL
Venue: McKendree Metro Rec Plex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Salem University 0 1 3 2 6
McKendree 3 2 5 4 14

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:34 MCK G Uros Pelemis
1st 3:15 MCK G Pedro Osorio
1st 0:15 MCK G-P Matt Haygood
2nd 7:20 MCK G Josh Carlson
2nd 6:50 MCK G-P Matt Haygood
2nd 5:05 SU G-P Ivan Zivojinovic
3rd 6:53 MCK G Uros Pelemis
3rd 6:06 MCK G Matt Haygood
3rd 5:12 SU G Petar Leontijevic
3rd 3:13 MCK G Uros Pelemis
3rd 2:32 MCK G Jespyn Bishop
3rd 1:42 SU G Carson Hicks
3rd 0:26 MCK G Matt Haygood
3rd 0:18 SU G-P Ivan Zivojinovic
4th 7:35 MCK G Pedro Osorio
4th 3:40 MCK G Michael Rojas
4th 1:51 MCK G Josh Carlson
4th 1:31 SU G-E Saequan Miller
4th 0:44 SU G Greyson Campbell
4th 0:22 MCK G Schuyler Cramer

Team Statistics

SU MCK
Shots 6 14
Goals 6 14
Assists 0 0
Points 6 14
Exclusions 7 4
Steals 0 0
Sprints 0-8 8-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:15 SU E-P Mike Diaz
1st 5:15 MCK E Pedro Osorio
1st 6:37 SU E Petar Leontijevic
2nd 3:21 SU E Manuel Soto Estela
2nd 5:05 MCK E-P Nico Rodriguez
2nd 6:50 SU E-P Greyson Campbell
3rd 0:18 MCK E-P Matt Haygood
4th 1:32 MCK E Alex Napawan
4th 3:10 SU E Petar Leontijevic
4th 3:10 SU E-M Petar Leontijevic
4th 5:34 SU E Ethan Hinz



Individual
 
 
Salem University 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Goncalo Silva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Ivan Zivojinovic 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-2
3 Saequan Miller 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Nikola Krstonosic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Chad Rowley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Blake Wind 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2
7 Mike Diaz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
9 Greyson Campbell 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-2
10 Misha Holtzkamp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Manuel Soto Estela 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
12 Reabetswe Theledi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Petar Leontijevic 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0-0
17 Carson Hicks 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Ethan Hinz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-2

Totals 6 6 0 6 7 0 0 0-8

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
Totals 0 0

McKendree 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Ori Scanlon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Josh Carlson 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Schuyler Cramer 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Jespyn Bishop 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Uros Pelemis 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
7 Tony Sunagawa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-0
9 Michael Rojas 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2-0
10 Nico Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
13 Sam Guffey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Pedro Osorio 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
15 Tristen Clue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Alex Napawan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
17 Matt Haygood 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 2-0
19 Adam Serrano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 14 14 0 14 4 0 0 8-8

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
Totals 0 0


